
國立高雄師範大學和平校區各大樓用電統計表  106年

 項次  建築物名稱
 1月

使用度數

 單位面積

用電(度)

上年度1月

使用度數

上年度1月

單位面積

用電(度)

 2月

使用度數

 單位面積

用電(度)

上年度2月

使用度數

上年度2月

單位面積

用電(度)

 3月

使用度數

 單位面積

用電(度)

上年度3月

使用度數

上年度3月

單位面積

用電(度)

總樓地板

面積

 總變電站      409,251 433,874      335,172 326,410      588,595 564,046 -

       1  芝心樓       21,123 5.4 21,843 5.6       15,936 4.1 16,078 4.1       25,658 6.5 25,981 6.6       3,931

       2  蘭苑       18,134 4.0 故障 -       12,897 2.8 故障 -       32,631 7.2 故障 -       4,526

       3  涵泳樓       15,700 3.4 13,084 2.9       11,838 2.6 9,884 2.2       19,810 4.3 14,669 3.2       4,575

       4  研究生宿舍       15,755 2.9 20,926 3.9       14,292 2.7 17,144 3.2       17,817 3.3 21,528 4.0       5,347

       5  逸清樓       16,559 2.3 23,149 3.2       12,841 1.8 17,436 2.4       25,870 3.6 30,100 4.2       7,250

       6  行政大樓       68,050 7.7 61,923 7.0       49,161 5.6 47,000 5.3       95,319 10.8 83,492 9.5       8,815

       7  圖書館       27,889 4.2 22,704 3.5       20,317 3.1 13,200 2.0       49,305 7.5 41,625 6.3       6,563

       8  活動中心       48,551 2.6 60,443 3.2       43,064 2.3 43,600 2.3       69,914 3.7 74,528 3.9     18,985

       9  文學大樓       20,356 2.7 18,198 2.4       14,403 1.9 11,121 1.5       30,032 4.0 27,611 3.7       7,460

     10  教育大樓      120,378 18.3 132,537 20.2      106,439 16.2 105,454 16.1      159,659 24.3 161,980 24.7       6,563

     11  綜合大樓       13,283 1.3 12,373 1.2       10,880 1.1 8,782 0.9       17,554 1.8 14,664 1.5       9,903

     12  藝術大樓         8,871 2.0 9,821 2.2         7,226 1.6 7,039 1.5       12,940 2.8 12,787 2.8       4,545

     13  體育館       13,064 1.6 19,199 2.4       12,975 1.6 15,474 1.9  故障 - 30,541 3.7       8,165

 項次  建築物名稱
 4月

使用度數

 單位面積

用電(度)

上年度4月

使用度數

上年度4月

單位面積

用電(度)

 5月

使用度數

 單位面積

用電(度)

上年度5月

使用度數

上年度5月

單位面積

用電(度)

 6月

使用度數

 單位面積

用電(度)

上年度6月

使用度數

上年度6月

單位面積

用電(度)

總樓地板

面積

 總變電站      650,245 692,139      809,152 880,233  故障 834,481 -

       1  芝心樓       27,811 7.1 30,867 7.9       35,668 9.1 39,001 9.9       39,207 10.0 39,009 9.9       3,931

       2  蘭苑       37,129 - 故障 -       46,322 10.2 故障 -       45,461 10.0 34,258 7.6       4,526

       3  涵泳樓       22,817 5.0 12,005 2.6       26,697 5.8 11,335 2.5  故障 - 24,789 5.4       4,575

       4  研究生宿舍       17,477 3.3 22,249 4.2       18,595 3.5 24,497 4.6       19,185 3.6 23,764 4.4       5,347

       5  逸清樓       30,194 4.2 38,953 5.4       37,830 5.2 47,537 6.6       40,011 5.5 44,695 6.2       7,250

       6  行政大樓      101,867 11.6 107,027 12.1      127,564 14.5 131,900 15.0      134,910 15.3 126,512 14.4       8,815

       7  圖書館       59,463 9.1 77,064 11.7       76,581 11.7 100,125 15.3       84,582 12.9 99,501 15.2       6,563

       8  活動中心       76,579 4.0 78,401 4.1      105,256 5.5 100,250 5.3       94,461 5.0 94,045 5.0     18,985

       9  文學大樓       28,671 3.8 30,799 4.1       34,739 4.7 36,310 4.9       36,020 4.8 34,238 4.6       7,460

     10  教育大樓      172,447 26.3 185,825 28.3      223,920 34.1 229,543 35.0      210,040 32.0 213,183 32.5       6,563

     11  綜合大樓       18,288 1.8 16,073 1.6       21,381 2.2 20,121 2.0       23,246 2.3 20,081 2.0       9,903

     12  藝術大樓       14,521 3.2 17,886 3.9       19,330 4.3 22,677 5.0       18,867 4.2 18,848 4.1       4,545

     13  體育館  故障 - 33,668 4.1       59,490 7.3 67,372 8.3       51,106 6.3 59,671 7.3       8,165



 項次  建築物名稱
 7月

使用度數

 單位面積

用電(度)

上年度7月

使用度數

上年度7月

單位面積

用電(度)

 8月

使用度數

 單位面積

用電(度)

上年度8月

使用度數

上年度8月

單位面積

用電(度)

 9月

使用度數

 單位面積

用電(度)

上年度9月

使用度數

上年度9月

單位面積

用電(度)

總樓地板

面積

 總變電站      647,867 656,711      573,104 609,044  故障 667,160  -

       1  芝心樓       21,380 5.4 23,464 6.0       19,838 5.0 21,487 5.5       38,087 9.7 30,399 7.7       3,931

       2  蘭苑       17,076 3.8 17,564 3.9       13,449 3.0 13,639 3.0       49,003 10.8 34,732 7.7       4,526

       3  涵泳樓       13,387 2.9 14,503 3.2       12,134 2.7 11,991 2.6  故障 - 22,357 4.9       4,575

       4  研究生宿舍       16,582 3.1 19,352 3.6       15,323 2.9 16,506 3.1       17,404 3.3 18,048 3.4       5,347

       5  逸清樓       16,046 2.2 19,876 2.7       13,666 1.9 15,159 2.1       35,382 4.9 31,804 4.4       7,250

       6  行政大樓      114,960 13.0 118,335 13.4      109,850 12.5 105,503 12.0      116,684 13.2 104,726 11.9       8,815

       7  圖書館       68,209 10.4 87,658 13.4       63,115 9.6 69,703 10.6       87,216 13.3 69,635 10.6       6,563

       8  活動中心       90,618 4.8 84,661 4.5       74,389 3.9 86,499 4.6       91,694 4.8 77,712 4.1     18,985

       9  文學大樓       33,072 4.4 29,529 4.0       27,234 3.7 26,268 3.5       36,133 4.8 30,444 4.1       7,460

     10  教育大樓      190,158 29.0 178,169 27.1      162,656 24.8 176,823 26.9      201,977 30.8 176,008 26.8       6,563

     11  綜合大樓       18,083 1.8 18,545 1.9       18,485 1.9 17,499 1.8       21,854 2.2 17,797 1.8       9,903

     12  藝術大樓       12,820 2.8 10,631 2.3       11,795 2.6 11,139 2.5       18,359 4.0 14,908 3.3       4,545

     13  體育館       67,647 8.3 55,099 6.7       50,841 6.2 61,229 7.5       54,822 6.7 25,569 3.1       8,165

 項次  建築物名稱
 10月

使用度數

 單位面積

用電(度)

上年度10月

使用度數

上年度10月

單位面積

用電(度)

 11月

使用度數

 單位面積

用電(度)

上年度11月

使用度數

上年度11月

單位面積

用電(度)

 12月

使用度數

 單位面積

用電(度)

上年度12月

使用度數

上年度12月

單位面積

用電(度)

總樓地板

面積

 總變電站 830,458 704,622 585,670  -

       1  芝心樓 38,500 9.8 30,396 7.7 26,885 6.8       3,931

       2  蘭苑 46,284 10.2 40,434 8.9 32,431 7.2       4,526

       3  涵泳樓 26,616 5.8 22,960 5.0 20,728 4.5       4,575

       4  研究生宿舍 20,013 3.7 18,871 3.5 19,127 3.6       5,347

       5  逸清樓 38,613 5.3 29,886 4.1 24,707 3.4       7,250

       6  行政大樓 121,339 13.8 107,915 12.2 84,647 9.6       8,815

       7  圖書館 90,703 13.8 76,956 11.7 50,134 7.6       6,563

       8  活動中心 103,839 5.5 82,423 4.3 72,531 3.8     18,985

       9  文學大樓 36,120 4.8 33,355 4.5 27,625 3.7       7,460

     10  教育大樓 217,510 33.1 182,949 27.9 163,373 24.9       6,563

     11  綜合大樓 22,426 2.3 19,289 1.9 17,428 1.8       9,903

     12  藝術大樓 18,086 4.0 16,221 3.6 13,651 3.0       4,545

     13  體育館 64,791 7.9 51,784 6.3 37,636 4.6       8,165
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